per share of our ordinary shares and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our ordinary shares after this offering. Net tangible book
value per share represents our total tangible assets (total assets less intangible assets) less total liabilities divided by the number of outstanding
ordinary shares. Our net tangible book value at May 3, 2009 was $(98) million, and our net tangible book value per share was $(0.46) per ordinary
share.

Our as adjusted net tangible book value at May 3, 2009, after giving effect to the sale of 21,500,000 ordinary shares at the initial public
offering price of $15.00 per share, the issuance of 452,329 shares upon the exercise of options by the selling shareholders at a weighted average
exercise price of $4.73 per share, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, would have
been approximately $138 million, or $0.59 per share. This represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.05 per
share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $14.41 per share to new investors, or approximately 96% of the initial public offering
price of $15.00 per share. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share   $ 15.00
Net tangible book value per share as of May 3, 2009, before giving effect to this offering  (0.46)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to investors purchasing shares in this offering   1.05

As adjusted net tangible book value per share, after giving effect to this offering   0.59

Dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value per share to investors in this offering   $ 14.41

The following table summarizes, as of May 3, 2009, the number of ordinary shares purchased from us since inception, the total consideration
paid to us and the average price per share paid by existing shareholders and by new investors purchasing ordinary shares in this offering at the
initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable
by us.

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average Price
Per Share   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent

(amount in thousands, except

percentages, per share price and share amounts)

Existing shareholders   213,935,874  91%  $1,069,876  77%  $ 5.00

New investors   21,952,329  9   324,500  23   14.78

Total   235,888,203  100%  $1,394,376  100%

45

Table of Contents

This discussion and table are based on 213,935,874 ordinary shares outstanding as of May 3, 2009 plus (1) the 21,500,000 shares to be
sold by us in this offering and (2) 452,329 shares that will be issued upon exercise of options held by selling shareholders for the purpose of selling
shares in this offering.

As of May 3, 2009, we had 213,935,874 shares outstanding, excluding:

•  21,767,164 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding under our Executive Plan and Senior Management Plan